Government of India
Ministry of Finance
Department of Economic Affairs
RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2490
TO BE ANSWERED ON TUESDAY DECEMBER 17, 2024/ Agrahayana 26, 1946 (Saka)

Sukanya Samriddhi Yojana
No.2490
Shri Mahendra Bhatt:
Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:-
(a) the number of girl child accounts opened under Sukanya Samriddhi Yojana; and
(b) whether Government has introduced any initiatives to promote this scheme in States where its progress has been lagging, if so, the details thereof?
ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE

(SHRI PANKAJ CHAUDHARY)

(a) The number of girl child accounts opened under Sukanya Samriddhi Account Scheme as on 30.11.2024 is 4,10,29,011.

(b) Sukanya Samriddhi Account Scheme is being given due audio, video electronic and print media publicity across the country. Campaigns to open accounts are also launched from time to time for information of the public by agencies.
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